

2 June 2016

Artisan Partners Recognized at Pension and Investment Provider Awards

Milwaukee, Wisconsin and London, England. Artisan Partners was recognized by Pensions Expert at the 17th annual Pension and Investment Provider Awards (PIPA) ceremony held in London on 18 May 2016. Artisan Partners won in the Active Global Equities category. The PIPAs recognize excellence among providers of products and services to UK workplace pension schemes. The three key criteria used to adjudicate the awards are performance, innovation and service standards.

Artisan Partners offers four global equity strategies, each managed by one of our distinct investment teams.

Strategy	Ma
Artisan Global Opportunities Strategy	Aı
Artisan Global Value Strategy	A
Artisan Global Equity Strategy	A
Artisan Global Small-Cap Growth Strategy	A

Managed by Artisan Partners Growth Team Artisan Partners Global Value Team Artisan Partners Global Equity Team Artisan Partners Global Equity Team

ABOUT ARTISAN PARTNERS

Artisan Partners is a global investment management firm that provides a broad range of high value-added investment strategies in growing asset classes to sophisticated clients around the world. Since 1994, the firm has been committed to attracting experienced, disciplined investment professionals to manage client assets. Artisan Partners' autonomous investment teams oversee a diverse range of investment strategies across multiple asset classes. Strategies are offered through various investment vehicles to accommodate a broad range of client mandates.

Award receipt does not constitute a testimonial and past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results. Investments will rise and fall with market fluctuations and investor capital is at risk.

Artisan Partners Limited Partnership (APLP) is an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC). Artisan Partners UK LLP (APUK) is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and is a registered investment adviser with the SEC. APLP and APUK are collectively, with their parent company and affiliates, referred to as Artisan Partners herein.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer, an invitation or a solicitation for investment or subscription for shares of funds or investment services in any country. Any person who is in possession of this material is hereby notified that no action has or will be taken that would allow an offering of any Artisan Partners product or service unless in compliance with local regulations. Neither this announcement nor any other material relating to this announcement, have been submitted to any local regulatory authority for prior review or approval. This material is intended for the recipient's information and use only and may not be distributed or made available (in whole or in part) in any local jurisdiction, directly, or indirectly, except as permitted by local law and regulation.